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MANUFACTURER

 　　　　COMMERCIAL NUMBER OF

   　　　　　   NAME VEHICLE

7

124

5

12

5

153

FD30 2009～2010

FD30

RECALLED

TOTAL

2009～2010

2009～2010EDM-SM228

EDM-M228

EDM-SM229

MODEL

2009～2010

2009～2010

TYPE YEAR

EDM-M229

FD20,FD25

FD25

KDN-M231 FD30H,FD35A

The terminal of the electrical wiring harness connected with the alternator might
be broken by the vibration at the connected portion due to improper routing of
the harness.
Therefore, if it is used under such a condition continuously, electricity might not
be able to be charged to the battery.
Then the engine might not be able to be started in the worst case.
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