VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic,	/Import	Vehic
Domostic		V CINC

			Domestic/	Import Vehicles	
CAMPAIGN No.	2529	DATE	N	May 11 .2010	
MANUFACTURER	Komatsu Utili	ty Co., Ltd.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The terminal of the electrical wiring harness connected with the alternator might be broken by the vibration at the connected portion due to improper routing of the harness. Therefore, if it is used under such a condition continuously, electricity might not be able to be charged to the battery. Then the engine might not be able to be started in the worst case.				
TYPE	COMMER		MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
KDN-M231	FD30H,F	-D35A	2009~2010	7	
EDM-SM228	FD20,F	-D25	2009~2010	124	
EDM-M228	FD2	25	2009~2010	5	
EDM-SM229	FD3	30	2009~2010	12	
EDM-M229	FDS	30	2009~2010	5	
			TOTAL	153	